Inter-Departmental Communication

Date: February 1, 2022

To: Mayor Quinton Lucas; Chair: Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations

Committee

From: Andrea Dorch; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department

Subject: Docket Memo for Amendment 3 #: 220075

CONTRACTOR: Hg Consult, Inc. Address: 9111 NE 79th St.

Kansas City, MO 64158

Contract # 1516 / 81000838 – Baseline Improvements-

Town Fork Creek, Amendment 3

Contract Amount: \$760,750.00 (\$260,750 on Amendment 3)

MBE Goal: N/A* WBE Goal: N/A*

MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

None

WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:

None

Comments:

*Note: This project was originally issued as a SLBE-WSDEPS contract to Hg Consult, Inc. The firm is also certified as an MBE. There are no MBE/WBE goals on SLBE-WSDEPS contracts.

 Original Contract Amount:
 \$210,000.00

 Amendment 1:
 \$290,000.00

 Amendment 2:
 \$ 0.00

 Proposed Amendment 3:
 \$260,750.00

 Proposed Contract Amount:
 \$760,750.00